2026 Stock Option Plan” and the related Regulations for Director Beneficiaries and Management 

(as defined in the Stock Option Plan Regulations), via the assignment free of charge of options 

for the subscription of "Digital Bros S.p.A." ordinary shares for a nominal amount of Euro 

320,000 (three hundred and twenty thousand), originating from a proposed capital increase of a 

maximum nominal amount of Euro 320,000 (three hundred and twenty thousand), with the 

disapplication of pre-emption rights pursuant to Art. 2441 paragraphs 5 and 6 of the Italian Civil 

Code and Art. 158 of Legislative Decree 58 of 24 February 1998 as subsequently added to and 

amended, to be assigned as detailed in the Plan Regulations and in the Information Document